Date, 2018

Mr. Andrew McGilvray Executive Secretary Foreign-Trade Zones Board U.S. Department of Commerce, FCB - Suite 4100W 1401 Constitution Avenue NW Washington, D.C. 20230

Subject: Application for Minor Boundary Modification (Usage-Driven Site)

Dear Mr. McGilvray:

Broward County, Florida, as Grantee of Foreign-Trade Zone (FTZ) No. 25, hereby formally requests approval of a Minor Boundary Modification of our general-purpose FTZ.

The present FTZ No. 25 consists of approximately 390 acres of land area designated as general-purpose FTZ of which 50 acres are currently activated with existing buildings at virtually 100% occupancy. In addition, Subzones 25B, 25C, 25D, 25E, and 25F have been added to accommodate the special-purpose needs of CITGO Petroleum Corporation, TransMontaigne Product Services, Inc., Motiva Enterprises LLC, Chevron Products Company, and South Florida Materials Corporation, respectively.

Increased demand for additional general-purpose FTZ warehouse space has continued to make itself evident. However, the existing FTZ-designated buildings / outside storage areas at our general-purpose sites are fully occupied and utilized for either FTZ or other non-FTZ, maritime / industrial activities. Therefore, we need additional general-purpose facilities designated as FTZ to accommodate the immediate needs of both existing/expanding companies and new growth companies arriving in Broward County.

Masters Medical, Inc. (MMI), a Florida corporation, is a warehouse and distribution company of pharmaceutical products destined for the Latin American market. MMI is a new prospective FTZ User at FTZ No. 25. MMI needs to become active in the FTZ to realize its expanded business plans for its newly leased warehouse facilities in Weston, Florida. MMI has expressed an immediate need for FTZ benefits at this location to handle a growing market for their high-quality medicines in emerging markets. Therefore, Broward County, on behalf of MMI, and with the consent of Elion IV WBP LLC, the property owner, is requesting that 0.31 acres at 1840 N. Commerce Parkway, Weston, Florida, be designated as a part of Broward County's general-purpose FTZ as established under our Foreign-Trade Zone Grant of Authority. Broward County has decided to seek such a designation through a Minor Boundary Modification because of the immediate need of MMI.

The subject acreage and warehouse facilities consist of one building. The warehouse has a total of 13,341 sq. ft. of space in the northwestern sector of Broward County, Florida, and will satisfy MMI's immediate need for 5,060 sq. ft. of FTZ space but will provide potential warehouse / distribution opportunities at the subject site for other future FTZ activity.

MMI will be the first to activate at the subject site with the goal of enhancing its business plans. MMI's current business needs dictate that it becomes active at the new site as soon as possible. FTZ benefits are essential to MMI's business plan and their related job retention, creation and investment in South Florida. With FTZ benefits, MMI expects to expand its distribution opportunities and retain/grow employment.

Broward County and MMI respectfully request that this application be processed expeditiously so as not to unduly delay MMI's ability to meet the demand for their products or disrupt their planned FTZ business expansion activities. Once approved by the FTZB, MMI will be able to serve a wider market in their new FTZ location immediately upon subsequent CBP activation.

This Application is being made by Broward County as an extension of the long effort by civic leaders to increase employment opportunities and investment in the Broward County, Florida, area by encouraging international business activities. The FTZ operations envisioned will be an important factor in the County's continuing program to attract new industry and encourage existing industry to expand in Broward County, Florida. The data contained in this Application sets forth the importance of this project to the continued growth of the community.

Enclosed is an original of the Application for Minor Boundary Modification for your consideration. Broward County, Florida, appreciates your timely consideration of the Application for the reasons discussed therein. Thank you in advance for your support and assistance. If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact Robert C. Jacob, Jr., Foreign-Trade Zone Operator, at (954) 468-0214, FAX (954) 765-4628, or email rjacob@broward.org.

Sincerely,

Steven M. Cernak, P.E., PPM Chief Executive & Port Director

OMB Control No. 0625-0139 Expiration Date: 03/31/2019

Application for Subzone or Usage-Driven Designation ("Minor Boundary Modification") Under the Alternative Site Framework (ASF)

Instruction Sheet

This collection of information contains Paperwork Reduction Act (PRA) requirements approved by the Office of Management and Budget (OMB). Notwithstanding any other provision of law, no person is required to, nor shall any person be subject to a penalty for failure to comply with, a collection of information subject to the requirements of the PRA unless that collection of information displays a currently valid OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 3.5 hours, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Persons wishing to comment on the burden estimate or any aspect of this collection of information, or offer suggestions for reducing this burden, should send their comments to the ITA Reports Clearance Officer, International Trade Administration, U.S. Department of Commerce, 14th and Constitution Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20230.

No zone, subzone, zone expansion/reorganization/modification, or production authority may be approved unless a completed application/notification/request has been received (19 U.S.C. 81a-81u; 15 CFR Part 400). The Foreign-Trade Zones Board has no authority to finance zone projects. Its approval is in the form of a grant of authority (license) for operating a facility under foreign-trade zone procedures. The basic requirements for foreign-trade zone applications are found in the regulations of the Foreign-Trade Zones Board (15 CFR Part 400), including Sections 400.21 through 400.25. Application formats are available on the FTZ Board web site: http://www.trade.gov/ftz.

Corporations submitting applications must be qualified to apply under the laws of the state in which the zone is to be located. Applicants may submit drafts of their applications to the FTZ Staff, which can provide comments and technical assistance in interpreting the Board's regulations.

Applicants should note that conduct of their proposed activity under FTZ procedures would result in an additional, ongoing information-collection burden associated with the Annual Report from Foreign-Trade Zones (OMB Control No. 0625-0109).

FTZ Staff March 2013

Foreign-Trade Zones Board U.S. Department of Commerce 1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W., Room 21013 Washington, D.C. 20230 (202) 482-2862

Alternative Site Framework

APPLICATION FOR SUBZONE OR USAGE-DRIVEN DESIGNATION ("MINOR BOUNDARY MODIFICATION")

NOTE: This format is only for a Minor Boundary Modification (MBM) to propose a "Subzone" or "Usage-Driven" site(s) under the Alternative Site Framework (ASF).

INSTRUCTIONS

General: This format consists of a small number of questions to answer and, for ease of use, is provided as a MS Word document. The actual submitted request may take the form of a letter from the grantee requesting approval and answering each question listed below. Alternatively, the request may include a cover letter from the grantee identifying the specific Subzone/Usage-Driven site for which it is requesting approval and then a separate document answering the questions below. Leave each question in place (including its number) and provide your response directly below each question.

Subzone versus Usage-Driven Designation: Under the FTZ Board's regulations (§400.24(c)), a grantee can request designation of a site(s) as a subzone that qualifies for usage-driven status, where warranted by the circumstances and so long as the subzone activity remains subject to the activation limit for the zone in question. As with usage-driven sites, subzone sites designated under this process will be subject to the standard three-year sunset provision.

Sites versus Parcels: A "site" is comprised of one or more generally contiguous parcels of land organized and functioning as an integrated unit, such as all or part of an industrial park or airport facility. If parcels do not meet that definition, they must be treated as separate sites.

Submitted Request Must Be Complete: Submitted MBM requests must be complete – with the sole allowable exception of any comments from U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP), if necessary. Incomplete submitted requests or documents submitted separately will be returned to the sender. The FTZ Staff cannot assemble complete requests from individual elements submitted separately.

Number of Copies: Please submit the original and <u>one electronic copy</u> of the complete request (Adobe PDF format preferred; you may use MS Word format if you are unable to submit PDF). The electronic copy must include a color map(s) and scans of all signed letters.

Timing: Under the FTZ Board's regulations, the ordinary timeframe to process MBM requests is within 30 days of the FTZ Staff having received a complete request. Timing will depend on receipt of CBP's comments on the request.

Alternative Site Framework

APPLICATION FOR SUBZONE OR USAGE-DRIVEN DESIGNATION ("MINOR BOUNDARY MODIFICATION")

QUESTIONS

1.	Please mark the appropriate space below to indicate whether you are requesting "Subzone" or "Usage-Driven" designation for the proposed site(s):
	SubzoneXUsage-Driven
2.	List the address of the site(s), including the jurisdiction in which the site(s) falls (town, city, county). Broward County, Florida
3.	Explain how the proposed site(s) is within the grantee's approved ASF service area. The proposed site is located in Broward County, all of which consists of Broward County's approved ASF service area.

- 4. State the proposed acreage of the site(s).
 - The proposed site consists of 0.31 acres.
- 5. Indicate the company for which the site(s) will be designated.

The designation of the proposed site is for the initial use of Masters Medical, Inc.

- 6. Provide a summary of the company's planned activities.
 - Masters Medical, Inc.'s planned FTZ activities consist of warehousing and distributing high-quality medicines obtained from duly licensed and vetted foreign suppliers for export to markets outside the U.S., largely in Latin America.
- 7. Indicate the current zoning and the existing and planned buildings (including square footage) for the site(s). (Note: Sites (or areas within a site) with inappropriate zoning such as agricultural, retail, or residential are not eligible for FTZ status and should not be proposed in any MBM request.)

The current zoning is "48", which is described as "Warehousing, distribution terminals, trucking terminals, van & storage warehousing". The existing building on the site consists of 13,341 sq. ft.

8. Confirm that FTZ designation or the use of FTZ procedures is not a requirement or a precondition for future activity or construction at the site(s).

The FTZ designation or the use of FTZ procedures is not a requirement or a precondition for future activity or construction at the site.

9. List the owner(s). (If a site(s) is not owned by the grantee or the company planning to use the site(s) – as named in response to Question 5 above – then provide a "Right to Use" attachment with documentation demonstrating the right to use the site(s). Such evidence could be a signed letter from the proposed operator on its letterhead attesting to its right to use the property or a letter of concurrence from the owner of the proposed site(s).)

The owner of the proposed site is Elion IV WBP, LLC, and their letter of concurrence is attached hereto as a part of Exhibit A.

ATTACHMENTS

Attach the documents listed below (Items 10 and 11, plus Item 12 if applicable) directly behind the text of your request.

10. A clear and detailed site map showing existing and planned structures. The site boundaries must be outlined clearly <u>in red</u>. Note that if streets or similar landmarks are not legible on the site map, you will also need to provide a detailed street map with the proposed site's boundaries <u>in red</u>. Any map should be no larger than letter-sized (8 1/2" x 11") and clearly labeled, with legends provided for any markings.

The detailed site map showing existing structures and site boundaries is attached hereto as a part of Exhibit A.

11. Comments from U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP): The grantee generally should provide comments from CBP with the submitted request. Alternatively, the grantee may provide a copy of the request to CBP at the time the request is submitted to the FTZ Board, in which case the grantee should also communicate with CBP regarding the 20-day timeframe in the FTZ Board's regulations for CBP to provide comments to the FTZ Board.

Comments from CBP have been prepared and are attached hereto as a part of Exhibit B.

- 12. If your state (such as TX, KY, AZ) has one or more taxes for which collections will be affected by the proposed FTZ designation of the new site(s), please attach all of the following:
 - A. An explanation of the specific local taxes that will be affected;
 - B. A stand-alone letter that:
 - Lists all of the affected parties;
 - Includes a statement below the list certifying that this is a complete list of all parties that would be affected by this particular request; and,
 - Is signed by an official of the grantee organization.
 - C. Correspondence from all of the affected parties (such as a local school board) indicating their concurrence (or non-objection) regarding the proposed FTZ designation.

LEGEND. McLATIGHLIN ENGINEERING CO. -INDIAN TRACE A = CETTRAL ANGLE (DELTA)
R= RADIUS
A OR L= ARC LENGTH ELEV. = ELEVATION ENGRIEERS - SURVEYORS [L.B. #285] EXHIBIT A O/S= OFFSET A/C AIR CONDITIONING

E = CENTERUNE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY
F.P.L = FLORIDA POWER-AND LIGHT CO. 400 Northeast Third Avenue FT. LAUDERDALE FLORIDA 3301 P.O.C. -- POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
P.O.B. -- POINT OF BEGINNING
W/MEL CAP- WITH MELAUGIBLE ENGINEERING CO. CAP
P.R.M. -- PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT S.B.T.= SOUTHER! BELL TELEPHONE
B.C.R.= BROWARD COUNTY RECORDS
D.C.R.= DADE COUNTY RECORDS
O.R.= OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK (954) 763-7611 CONC.= CONCRETE
C.B.S.= CONCRETE, BLOCK AND STUCCO
MISC.= MISCELLANEOUS PG.= PAGE R/W= RIGHT-OF-WAY ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY (3): NUMBER OF PARKING SPACE W. LINE Lot 8 5. 800 35 17 E. LOCATION MAP (NTS) LEGAL DESCRIPTION MEDITERRANEAN_ ROAD PRIVATE ACCESS IN DITLON REFERENCE BENTTIMEN EASEMENT PER P. S. 119, R. 15 ACR. SAVITATE (BO' WIDE) PORTIONS OF LOTS 8 AND 9, BLOCK 2, PARK OF COMMERCE, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 110, Page 15, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida described COMMENCE at the Southwest corner of said Lot 8; thence South 88° 20' 00" East a distance of 40.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING: thence North 01° 40′ 00" East, a distance of 175.00 feet to the point of curvature of a curve concave Easterly; thence Northerly, along the arc of said curve, having a radius of 2845.00 feet, a central angle of 02° 54′ 55″, for an arc distance of 144.76 feet; thence South 78° 07' 25" Fast, along a non-tangent line, a distance of 514.95 feet to a point on the are of a curve concave Easterly, whose radius point bears South 79° 44′ 17″ East, from the last described point; thence Southerly along the Westerly right-of-way of State Road 93 (Interstate 75) and the arc of said curve, having a radius of 8841.37 feet, a central angle of 02° 37' 49", for an arc distance of 405.86 feet; thence North 88° 20' 00" West, along a non-tangent line, a distance of 459.05 feet; thence North 01" 40' 00" East, a distance of 174.13 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. Said lands situate, lying and being on the Town of Weston, Broward County, Florida containing 217,800 square feet of 5.00 acres more or less, Section 17, Township 50 South, Range 40 East. We hereby certify that this survey meets the minimum technical standards as INTERSTATE set forth by the Florida Board of Professional Land Surveyors in Chapter 61G17.6, Florida Administrative Code pursuant to Section 472.027, Florida Statutes. Dated at Fort Lauderdale Florida this 11" INY OF FEBRUARY, 1998 This survey reflects any easements, road reservations or rights-of-way of record affecting this property per First American Title Insurance Company, Commitment No.: FA-C-7459, dated January 29th, 2004 at 8:00 a.m. PODIDATION LOCATION AND ECEVATIONS TAKEN THIS 14 " DAY OF ARRIL, 1998. SO ONE STORY THAT WALL FOUNDATION LOCATION OF SOUTHEAST BUILDING AND ELEVATIONS TAKENTHY ISM DAY OF MAY 1953. COMMERCIAL tes corresponding to Schedule B II exceptions ALIA/ACSM CERTIFICATION AND TITLE INSURANCE COMMITMENT INFORMATION ADDED THIS IS ON THE 9. Easements per Plat Book 110. Page 15, B.C.R affects this property as shown (20 foot drainage easement per JENTEHBER MAR plat was vacated per O.R. 17337, Page 756, B.C.R., O.R. 17382, Page 527, B.C.R. and by Resolution 96-2080 per O.R.17611, Page 412 B.C.R. and Resolution 1997-1288 per O.R.27460, Page 0280 B.C.R.) FLOOR ELEV. + 8.11 THAL SURVEY HADE THIS THE HAY OF OCHORER, 1998.
GENERAL REVISIONS ADDED THIS Z OF NOVEMBER, 1998. CESCURETED THE COMMITTEEN INTERMETORY CERTIFICATION & DEED THIS STANSOFMENT WOLFIELD STANSOFMENT STANS 10. Reservations per Deed Book 46, Page 240, B.C.R. and subsequent releases affect this property 11. Reservations per Deed Book 469, Page 396, B.C.R. and subsequent releases affect this property COMMERCIAL 12. Reservations per Deed Book 469, Page 502, B.C.R. and subsequent releases affect this property 13. Ordinance No. 75-22, per OR 8525, Page 134, B.C.R. affects this property (nothing plottable) 14. Restrictions per OR 11355. Page 680. B.C.R. and subsequent amendments affects this property.
15. Restrictions per OR 11355, Page 692. B.C.R. and subsequent amendments affects this property.
16. Restrictions per OR 13352. Page 145, B.C.R. affects this property. BUILDING FOOT FRINT : SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION Agreement per OR 13774, Page 40, B.C.R. affects this property. Agreement per OR 13790, Page 853, B.C.R. affects this property 19. Ordinance NO. 87-79 per OR 14978, Page 184, B.C.R and subsequent amendments affects this property 20. Restrictions per OR 15064, Page 536. B.C.R. and subsequent amendments affects this property.
21. Ordinance NO. 88-33 per OR 15616, Page 629, B.C.R affects this property. Principal Life surance Company, an Iowa Corporation, Weston Business Plaza, LLC and their successors and or assigns and Lee American Title Insurance Company 22. Restrictions per OR 17006, Page 12, B.C.R. and subsequent amendments affects this property This is to certify that this map or plat and the survey on which it is based as surveyed on March, 3rd 2003, was mad- Easement per OR. 17627, Page 653, B.C.R affects this property as shown.
 Easement per OR 17627, Page 659, B.C.R affects this property as shown. in accordance with the "Minimum Standard Detail Requirements for ALTA/ACSM Land Title Surveys" jointly established and adopted by the American Land Title Association TALTA), the American Congress of surveying and Mapping (ACSM) & the National Society of Professional Surveyors (NSPS) in 1999, and includes items Restrictions per OR 18525, Page 392, B.C.R. affects this property 26. Restrictions per OR 19921, Page 285, B.C.R. affects this property contains expiration date of 9 22 97 Restrictions per OR 23386, Page 970, B.C.R. affects this property. 1.2.3.4.6.7(a).(b)(1) & (c).8.9.10.11(a),14.15and 16 of Table "A", thereof, Pursuant to the Accuracy Standards as adopted by Al. A. NSPS and ACSM and in effect on the date of this certification of an Urban Survey. The Ordinance NO. 95-54 per OR 24316, Page 822, B.C.R affects this property NATER CINE ESSENENT PRECE POSTOCIE DO 1699 29. Restrictions per OR 27427, Page 686, B.C.R. may affect this property (no exhibit B contained therein) undersigned turther certifies that the Positional Uncertainties resulting from the survey measurements made on the - O Stoen PANHOLE N. 80° 20' 00' W. 459. 05' 30. Consent per OR 27427, Page 692, B.C.R. affects this property survey do not exceed the allowable Positional Tolerance. The undersigned further certifies that this survey was Agreement per OR 27427, Page 697, B.C.R. affects this property. prepared in accordance with the minimum technical standards as set forth by the Florida Board of Professional 32. Agreement per QR 27427, Page 795, B.C.R. affects this property. surveyors and Mappers in Chapter 61G17-6, Florida Administrative Code, pursuant to Section 472.027, Florida 33. Restrictions per OR 27427, Page 792, B.C.R. and subsequent amendments affect this property.
34. Access Easement per OR 27427, Page 806, B.C.R. affects this property as shown. 35. Access Easement per OR 27427, Page 816, B.C.R. affects this property as shown.
36: Agreement per OR 27537, Page 253, B.C.R. affects this property. - 37, Easement per OR 28191, Page 517, B.C.R. does not affect this property. 38, Easement per OR 28401, Page 638, B.C.R affects this property as shown. 39. Easement per OR 28401, Page, 640, B.C.R affects this property as shown. 41. Easement per OR 229510, Page 1699, B.C.R affects this property as shown.
42. Resolution No. 97-17 per OR 29548, Page [313, B.C.R. affects-this property. 5 S.LIHE LOT 9 S.7 55 00 6 1. Elevations Shown Resfer To National Geodetic Vertical Datum (1929), and are indicated thus: x7.0, 117.11 Per the lown of Weston, Planning and Zoning Department 2. Reference Bench Mark: SANITARY HAMBICLE AT INTERSECTION HEDITERRANEAN ROAD AND ALLANTIC LOOP, ELEV. 8.43 This property is Zoned PDD (Planned District Development) Building setbacks, Height and Density are based on Site Plan Approval at the time of building permit application Atlantic Loop (North Commerce Parkway) and 3. This property lies iin Flood Zone "AH", Elevation = 7.0 ', per Flood Insurance (there are no minimum restrictions at this time). Mediterranean Road (North Corp Lakes Blvd) are McLAUGHLIN ENGINEET CTT CO. Rate Map No. 12011C 00 2 85 F, Community No. 12:5093 , dated 8/18/92. MAP INDEXED DARED 10/2/91 Private Access and Utility Easements per GEARINGS SHOWN HEREON PRETER TO AN ASSUMED BEARING OF NORTH OF 40'00'EAST ON THE LIBER LINE OF LOT 8 AS SHOWN ON SAID RECORD PLAT 110/15 Plat Book 110, Page 15 B.C.R. and provide access to Weston Road, a public right-of-way NOTE: "THIS SURVEY REFLECTS ALL. EASEMENTS AND Carl E. Albrektsen RIGHTS-OF-WAY OF RECORD AS SHOWN ON THE ABOVE UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS, IF ANY, NOT LOCATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION DOES NOT INFER TITLE OR OWNERSHIP RESERVATIONS, OR RIGHTS-OF-WAYY OF RECORD BY "NOT VALID UNLESS SEALED WITH AN EMBOSSED SURVEYOR'S SEAL

المستري المعتب مسترا والمرابط للمعار الرائية والمستري المستهور للمستوط والمتراكية الرائية الرائية الرائية الرائية

EXHIBIT A



July 10, 2018

Broward County Florida
Port Everglades Department
Business Administration Division
Foreign Trade Zone No. 25
1850 Eller Drive
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Attn: Mr. Robert C. Jacob, Jr.

Re: Masters Medical, Inc dba Masters Speciality Pharma

1840 N Commerce Parkway, Suite 2

Weston, FL 33326

Dear Mr. Jacob,

We, Elion IV WBP LLC, do hereby state that we are the owner of the building located at 1840 N. Commerce Parkway, Suite 2, Weston, FL 33326. This suite is leased to Masters Medical, Inc. dba Masters Speciality Pharma and we have no objection to this location being designated as a Foreign Trade Zone site. Nothing contained herein should be constructed to obligate the undersigned owner to pay any filing fees or other costs or expenses to be incurred to obtain the designations.

Sincerely,

Elion IV WBP, LLC

Andrew Rohacik

Director of Asset Management





May 16, 2018

Mr. Robert C. Jacob, Jr. Broward County Florida Port Everglades Department Business Administration Division Foreign Trade Zone No. 25 1850 Eller Drive Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Dear Mr. Jacob,

Masters Medical, Inc. dba Masters Speciality Pharma is a duly licensed State of Florida Prescription Drug Wholesale Distributor. And we have a five lease on our facility that is located at 1840 N. Commerce Parkway, Suite 2, Weston, FL 33326. We are hereby requesting that Masters be made a Foreign Trade Zone User under Broward County FTZ #25 and that our above listed facility be designated for that purpose.

Masters has been in business in Florida for 28 years and is a global pharmaceutical company. We specialize in providing access to high quality medicines to emerging markets. And at times, some of these medicines are not available within the USA. We would utilize the FTZ to obtain unavailable medicines from duly licensed and vetted suppliers that are located outside of the USA. Thereby enabling us to help fulfill the medicinal needs of our overseas customers.

We would greatly appreciate your favorable response to this request.

Sincerely,

Austin Josephš

Chief Compliance Officer, CDR Austin.Josephs@masters-sp.com

Masters Speciality Pharma 1840 N. Commerce Parkway Suite 2 Weston, FL 33326 United States T: +1 954-474-2210 F: +1 954-208-0088 E: usa@masters-sp.com W: masters-sp.com

EXHIBIT B

Sample Customs concurrence letter...

Mr. Andrew McGilvray
Executive Secretary
Foreign-Trade Zones Board
U.S. Department of Commerce,
FCB - Suite 4100W
1401 Constitution Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20230

DATE, 2018

Dear Mr. McGilvray:

I am writing to express my concurrence with Broward County, Florida, Grantee of Foreign-Trade Zone No. 25, in its Application for a Minor Boundary Modification to designate 0.31 acres at 1840 N. Commerce Parkway, Weston, Florida, as part of the Broward County's general-purpose foreign-trade zone.

We have reviewed the information provided to us regarding this request and find the subject site suitable for zone designation. We will, of course, expect to review further information as per the activation procedures outlined in the Customs regulations prior to the site's activation and the commencement of any FTZ activity thereon. As a result, we have no objections to the approval of the Application for a Minor Boundary Modification.

Sincerely,

Port Director U.S. Customs & Border Protection Port Everglades Port of Entry